MPL POWER ELEKTRO sp. z o.o., All rights reserved
Rev 01/2025
- 1 -
Features
Selection Guide
PDM-10-xx(M)-y Series
    CE EN62368-1 (PDM-10-xx)
    RoHS Reach
▪ Ultra-wide 85 - 305VAC and 100 - 430VDC input voltage range
▪ Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃ (+90℃ PDM-10-xxM)
▪ High I/O isolation test voltage up to 4200VAC
▪ No-load power consumption as low as 0.1W
▪ EMI performance meets CISPR32/EN55032 CLASS B
▪ 5000m altitude application
▪ Panel Mounting and Din Rail Mounting options
TYPE
Output Efficiency (%)
Typ.
at 230Vac
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Max. POWER (W)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Typ.
PDM-10-03M 8.58 3.3 2600 74 6600
PDM-10-05M 10 5 2000 79 5000
PDM-10-12M 10,2 12 850 83 2000
PDM-10-15M 10,05 15 670 83 1000
PDM-10-24M 10,08 24 420 84 680
PDM-10-03-y 8.58 3.3 2600 74 6600
PDM-10-05-y 10 5 2000 79 5000
PDM-10-09-y 9.9 9 1100 81 3600
PDM-10-12-y 9.96 12 830 84 2000
PDM-10-15-y 9.9 15 660 84 820
PDM-10-24-y 9.84 24 410 85 470
Note: y = P – panel mounting option, y = D – din rail mounting option.
AC/DC Converter
PDM-10-xx(M)-y Series
MPL POWER ELEKTRO sp. z o.o., All rights reserved